FORM PTO -1619A

expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-21-2001



101722942

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

5-14-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Release of Security Interest U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Posts	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date
Name (line 1) Sumitomo Bank, Limited, The	Month Day Year 07/17/2000
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Effective Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Ma	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1) Vantus Technologies	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2150 East Lake Cook Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Buffalo Grove City	Illinois 60089 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Addre	
Name James A. Sprowl	
Address (line 1) FOLEY & LARDNER	
Address (line 2) 330 North Wabash Avenue	
Address (line 3) Suite 3300	
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60611-3608	
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY 400E

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO -1619F Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	t Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Numb	er (312) 755-1900
Name	James A. Sprowl		
Address (line 1)	FOLEY & LARDNER		
Address (line 2)	330 North Wabash Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Suite 3300		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60611-3608		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments	tached conveyance docui	ment # 3
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th Pate	he Patent Application Number <u>or</u> the Patent Nu ent Application Number(s)	1	H numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
08389779	08787891	5652890	5765004
08457905	07894274	6193422	5903766
08458049		5974261	
f this document is bein signed by the first nan	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, e ned executing inventor	nter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PC	CT application number PCT	PCT	PCT

only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.

PCT	PCT	PCT
PCT	PCT	РСТ

Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.

#	10	
		_

Fee Amount

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 400	
	۰

Method of Payment:

X	Enclosed
А.	Enciosea
41	

c)eposit	Account
---	---------	---------

Deposit Account

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

#	06-1450	
••		

Deposit Account Number:

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes	\mathbf{X}	
-----	--------------	--

Yes	X

No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Termination of Security Interest in Pa		est in Patents	Docket No.	
U.S. Patent No	Issue Date	Application Serial No. See Schedule A	Filing Date	
Title of Invention				
Suspend/Resume Capabili	ty for a Protected Mo	ode Microprocessor		
	curity Interest		ipal Place of Business	
The Sumitomo Bank, Limited, as assignee of Sumitomo Bank of New York Trust Company 225 Liberty Street 25th Floor New York, NY 10281			oor	
identified Patents arising un	der that certain Patent	ecurity Interest has been assigned s Security Agreement by Packard Be nt applications of Packard Bell NE	ell NEC, Inc. dated as of	
NOW, THEREFORE, the above-identified Holder of Security Interest does hereby release and terminate its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Security Agreement and the security interests granted therein and identified herein as to all Packard Bell NEC, Inc. and Vantus Technologies, Inc. patents and patent applications, and in particular as to U.S. patent applications of Vantus Technologies, Inc. listed in the attached Schedule A as well as to patents which have or will have issued therefrom.				
Executed this 17th	day of <u>July</u>	, in the year 2000, at Nev	v York, NY.	
		Signature of Holder (or of authoriz Corporation, partnership or associa Mr. Yoshiaki Yoshida General Manager		
State of New York		O .		
County of New York				
Before me personally appeared 10900 Whiteho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 1000 multiple of 1000 multi				
NOTARY PUBLIC No. 31 Qualified in	EA C. WEI C, State of New York -4992263 New York County pires Feb. 24, 200	ANAUA) Notary Publi	Mej	

PATENT

REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0084

Schedule A

Patent Applications of Vantus Technologies, Inc.
For Which the Security Interest of the
Sumitomo Bank, Limited, New York
And

Sumitomo Bank of New York Trust Company Are Released by the Attached Termination of Security Interest Document

173,380	(Dec. 23, 1993)
264,182 -	(June 22, 1994)
389,779	(Feb. 16, 1995)
437,065	(May 9, 1995)
457,905	(June 1, 1995)
457,931	(June 1, 1995)
458,049	(June 1, 1995)
785,151	(Jan. 13, 1997)
787,891	(Jan. 23, 1997)
894,274	(June 4, 1992)

PATENT REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0085

CROSS REFERENCE TO SCHEDULE A SHOWING CORRESPONDING ISSUED PATENTS

U.S. PATENT	PATENT <u>APPLICATIONS</u>	FILING DATE
5,652,890	08/173,380	December 23,1993
6,193,422	08/264,182	June 22,1994
	08/389,779	February 16, 1995
5,974,261	08/437,065	May 9, 1995
	08/457,905	June 1, 1995
5,765,004	08/457,931	June 1, 1995
	08/458,049	June 1, 1995
5,903,766	08/785,151	January 13,1997
	08/787,891	January 23, 1997
	07/894,274	June 4, 1992

011.369191.1

PATENT RECORDED: 05/14/2001 REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0086